## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7766153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WESTCAP AG CORP.	10/07/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	543077 ALBERTA LTD.	
Street Address:	9175 - 14TH STREET	
City:	EDMONTON	
State/Country:	Country: CANADA	
Postal Code: T6P 0C9		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17257948
Application Number:	17420888
Application Number:	16339581
Application Number:	17208631
Patent Number:	10752433
Patent Number:	10981719

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2049471429

Email: uspto@adeco.com

Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY INC.

Address Line 1: 2157 HENDERSON HWY

Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88407-GEN/RWD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN W. DUPUIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Dupuis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 062515 FRAME: 0354

507719006

source=88407\_GEN\_Assign\_Westcap\_to\_543077#page1.tif source=88407\_GEN\_Assign\_Westcap\_to\_543077#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062515 FRAME: 0355

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WESTCAP AG CORP., whose full post office address is PO Box 1057

Portage La Prairie R1N 3C5 Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign, effective September 30, 2022, to 543077 Alberta Ltd., whose full post office address is 9175 - 14th Street, Edmonton, Alberta, T6P 0C9, Canada, all its interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to its inventions as described and claimed in the patent applications and Letters Patents already granted, identified in the attached Schedule A, and in any and all divisional and continuation applications thereof, together with the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention and the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any and all other applications filed for said invention, including said any and all divisional and continuation applications and any and all applications claiming priority from said application under the International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said inventions to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, including the right to sue for damages or other available remedy for any past infringement of said any and all Letters Patent; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at <u>Calgary</u> Kilyitokn,	AB CAWADA province/state, country)
This 7 day of 0C	<u>708ER</u> , 20 <u>22</u> (month) (year)
WITNESS:	WESTCAP AG CORP.
( loi linessu)	Person
4 (witness signature)	Signature of: Long Thicsser Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 062515 FRAME: 0356

# SCHEDULE A

Country	Filing Date	Appl#	Title
Canada USA	December 12, 2017 October 25, 2018	2,989,632 16/170,590 (issued as 10,752,433)	Portable Collapsable Storage Bin and Unloading System
Country Argentina Canada Mexico Saudi Arabia UAE USA	Filing Date July 22, 2019 January 5, 2021	Appl # 190102059 3,105,632 MX/a/2021/000961 521421059 P6000085/2021 17/257,948	Title Skid Mounted Storage System with Collapsible Silo for Flowable Material
Country Argentina Canada Mexico Saudi Arabia UAE USA	Filing Date November 19, 2019 July 6, 2021	Appl # 190103386 3,125,757 MX/a/2021/008721 521422577 P6001273/2021 17/420,888	Title Portable Conveyor System Including Pivotable and Extendable Feed Conveyors for Feeding Particulate Material into an Elevating Assembly
Country Canada USA	Filing Date November 2, 2017 April 4, 2019	Appl # 3,040,062 16/339,581	Title Mobile and Cascadable Storage Silo
Country Canada USA	Filing Date November 2, 2017 April 12, 2019	Appi # 3,040,314 16/341,749 (issued as 10,981,719)	Title Mobile Collapsible Storage Silo
USA	March 22, 2021	17/208,631	

PATENT REEL: 062515 FRAME: 0357

**RECORDED: 01/27/2023**